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Table 1. Summary Renewable Electric Power Industry Statistics (2010)

United States

Primary Renewable Energy Capacity Source Hydro Conventional
Primary Renewable Energy Generation Source Hydro Conventional

Capacity (megawatts) Value Percent of U.S. Total

Total Net Summer Electricity Capacity 1,039,137 100.0

Total Net Summer Renewable Capacity 132,711 12.8
    Geothermal 2,405 0.2
    Hydro Conventional 78,825 7.6
    Solar 941 0.1
    Wind 39,135 3.8
    Wood/Wood Waste 7,037 0.7
    MSW/Landfill Gas 3,690 0.4
    Other Biomass 678 0.1

Generation (thousand megawatthours)

Total Electricity Net Generation 4,125,060 100.0

Total Renewable Net Generation 427,376 10.4
    Geothermal 15,219 0.4
    Hydro Conventional 260,203 6.3
    Solar 1,212 *
    Wind 94,652 2.3
    Wood/Wood Waste 37,172 0.9
    MSW Biogenic/Landfill Gas 16,304 0.4
    Other Biomass 2,613 0.1
 
* = Absolute percentage less than 0.05.
Notes: Hydro Conventional does not include pumped storage. Solar includes solar thermal and photovoltaic. MSW = Municipal Solid
Waste. Other Biomass includes agricultural byproducts/crops, sludge waste and other biomass solids, liquids and gases. MSW Biogenic
includes paper and paper board, wood, food, leather, textiles and yard trimmings. Totals may not equal sum of components due to
independent rounding.
Sources: Capacity: U.S. Energy Information Administration, Form EIA-860, "Annual Electric Generator Report." Generation: U.S. Energy
Information Administration, Form EIA-923, "Power Plant Operations Report."
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(Megawatts)

United States

Energy Source 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010

Fossil 761,603 763,994 770,221 774,279 782,176
    Coal 312,956 312,738 313,322 314,294 316,800
    Petroleum 58,097 56,068 57,445 56,781 55,647
    Natural Gas 388,294 392,876 397,460 401,272 407,028
    Other Gases 2,256 2,313 1,995 1,932 2,700
Nuclear 100,334 100,266 100,755 101,004 101,167
Renewables 101,934 107,954 116,396 127,070 132,711
Pumped Storage 21,461 21,886 21,858 22,160 22,199
Other 882 788 942 888 884
Total 986,215 994,888 1,010,171 1,025,400 1,039,137
 

Table 2. Total Electric Power Industry Net Summer Capacity, by Energy Source, 2006 - 2010

Notes: Petroleum includes petroleum liquids, petroleum coke, and waste oil. Natural Gas includes single-fired and dual-fired plants 
operating on natural gas. Other Gases includes blast furnace gas, propane gas, and other manufactured and waste gases derived from 
fossil fuels. Renewables include conventional hydro and other renewable technologies. Other includes batteries, chemicals, hydrogen, 
pitch, purchased steam, sulfur, tires and miscellaneous technologies. For cofired plants, all of the capacity is assigned to the primary 
energy source. Totals may not equal sum of components due to independent rounding.
Source: U.S. Energy Information Administration, Form EIA-860, "Annual Electric Generator Report."



State Renewable Electricity Profiles 2010

Release Date: March 2012

Next Release Date: January 2013

(Megawatts)

United States

Energy Source 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010

Geothermal 2,274 2,214 2,229 2,382 2,405
Hydro Conventional 77,821 77,885 77,930 78,518 78,825
Solar 411 502 536 619 941
Wind 11,329 16,515 24,651 34,296 39,135
Wood/Wood Waste 6,372 6,704 6,864 6,939 7,037
MSW/Landfill Gas 3,166 3,536 3,644 3,645 3,690
Other Biomass 561 598 542 671 678
Total 101,934 107,954 116,396 127,070 132,711
 

Table 3. Renewable Electric Power Industry Net Summer Capacity, by Energy Source, 2006 - 2010

Notes: Hydro Conventional does not include pumped storage. Other Biomass includes agricultural byproducts/crops, sludge waste and 
other biomass solids, liquids and gases. Solar includes solar thermal and photovoltaic. MSW = Municipal Solid Waste. Totals may not 
equal sum of components due to independent rounding.
Source: U.S. Energy Information Administration, Form EIA-860, "Annual Electric Generator Report."
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(Thousand Megawatthours)

United States

Energy Source 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010

Fossil 2,885,295 2,992,238 2,926,731 2,726,452 2,883,361
    Coal 1,990,511 2,016,456 1,985,801 1,755,904 1,847,290
    Petroleum 64,166 65,739 46,243 38,937 37,061
    Natural Gas 816,441 896,590 882,981 920,979 987,697
    Other Gases 14,177 13,453 11,707 10,632 11,313
Nuclear 787,219 806,425 806,208 798,855 806,968
Renewables 385,772 352,747 380,932 417,724 427,376
Pumped Storage -6,558 -6,896 -6,288 -4,627 -5,501
Other 12,974 12,231 11,804 11,928 12,855
Total 4,064,702 4,156,745 4,119,388 3,950,331 4,125,060
 

Table 4. Total Electric Power Industry Net Generation, by Energy Source, 2006 - 2010

Notes: Petroleum includes petroleum liquids, petroleum coke, and waste oil. Natural Gas includes single-fired and dual-fired plants 
operating on natural gas. Other Gases includes blast furnace gas, propane gas, and other manufactured and waste gases derived from 
fossil fuels. Renewables include conventional hydro and other renewable technologies. Other includes batteries, chemicals, hydrogen, 
pitch, purchased steam, sulfur, tires, non-biogenic MSW and miscellaneous technologies. For cofired plants, generation is prorated on the 
basis of energy source shares. Totals may not equal sum of components due to independent rounding.
Sources: U.S. Energy Information Administration, Form EIA-923, "Power Plant Operations Report," and predecessor forms.
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(Thousand Megawatthours)

United States

Energy Source 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010

Geothermal 14,568 14,637 14,840 15,009 15,219
Hydro Conventional 289,246 247,510 254,831 273,445 260,203
Solar 508 612 864 891 1,212
Wind 26,589 34,450 55,363 73,886 94,652
Wood/Wood Waste 38,762 39,014 37,300 36,050 37,172
MSW Biogenic/Landfill Gas 14,155 14,462 15,253 15,982 16,304
Other Biomass 1,944 2,063 2,481 2,461 2,613
Total 385,772 352,747 380,932 417,724 427,376
 

Table 5. Renewable Electric Power Industry Net Generation, by Energy Source, 2006 - 2010

Notes: Hydro Conventional does not include pumped storage. Other Biomass includes agricultural byproducts/crops, sludge waste and 
other biomass solids, liquids and gases. Solar includes solar thermal and photovoltaic. MSW = Municipal Solid Waste. MSW Biogenic 
includes paper and paper board, wood, food, leather, textiles and yard trimmings. Totals may not equal sum of components due to 
independent rounding.
Sources: U.S. Energy Information Administration, Form EIA-923, "Power Plant Operations Report," and predecessor forms.
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